Stephanie Fritz • +1 (607) 373 – 8069 • sfritz@amphenol-aao.com
GigaBlox SFP
Compact 5 port 1GBase-T and 1G SFP Ethernet Switch
DESCRIPTION
GigaBlox SFP is a compact embeddable ethernet switch that provides 5 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports and 1 x 1G SFP port
(1000BASE-X) in an ultra-compact, embeddable form factor. GigaBlox SFP is designed to provide very compact, high
bandwidth networking combined with a 1G SFP cage to support fiber uplinks. The five onboard copper ports can support
standard 10/100/1000BASE-T (via auto-negotiation), while the sixth port is an SFP cage allows modular SFPs to be used

Stephanie Fritz • +1 (607) 373 – 8069 • sfritz@amphenol-aao.com
HOW TO ORDER
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Voltage Input 5V to 60V DC (65V Absolute maximum)
Supported Protocols 10BASE-T, 100BASE-TX, 1000BASE-T, 1000BASE-X
Power Consumption 4.5W maximum
Weight 25 grams
Size 52.5mm x 52.5mm x 21.5mm (including heatsink)
Operating Temperature -20 to +85°C
Storage Temperature  -45°C to +125°C
GENERAL OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
GigaBlox SFP is designed for use in harsh environments, operating from a nominal supply voltage of 24V, but with the
ability to operate from as low as 5V and as high as 60V.
GigaBlox SFP requires no configuration to work, and will automatically begin working as an unmanaged ethernet switch
once powered on from a voltage between 5 to 60V. GigaBlox SFP uses 8-way Molex PicoClasp for the 5
10/100/1000BASE-T copper ports on board, while an industry standard SFP cage is used for the 1000BASE-X port.
The SFP port on GigaBlox SFP allows it to provide ethernet connectivity locally while allowing very long range fiber
uplinks on the SFP port.
Part Number  CF-02BBGFP GigaBlox SFP
 CF-02BBGFPNDAA GigaBlox SFP – NDAA Compliant
Stephanie Fritz • +1 (607) 373 – 8069 • sfritz@amphenol-aao.com
TYPICAL APPLICATION
SAFETY INFORMATION
• This device can operate on voltages near and above 60V. Please read this manual before operating.
• This device is fully functionally tested prior to shipment however in-application testing prior to integration is
recommended.
• This device is provided as an electronic circuit board, and requires integration into chassis for full ingress
protection.
• Do not use this product in wet environments without integrating into a chassis.
• Do not operate this product beyond the rated temperature and voltages.
Stephanie Fritz • +1 (607) 373 – 8069 • sfritz@amphenol-aao.com
BLOCK DIAGRAM
INCLUDED EQUIPMENT
The product includes the following:
1 x GigaSFP Board
5 x 8 Way Molex PicoClasp to RJ-45 cable, 0.4 meters (SKU: BB-PCRJ1-8-0.4)
1 x 4 Way Molex PicoClasp to Tinned Leads, 0.4 meters (SKU: BB-PCTL1-4-0.4)
1 x 13mm x 13mm x 10mm heatsink
RoHS Certification of Compliance
The GigaBlox SFP complies with the RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive.
Stephanie Fritz • +1 (607) 373 – 8069 • sfritz@amphenol-aao.com
HARDWARE INTERFACE
 Board Map
CONNECTORS AND PINOUTS
5.5-60V Voltage Input
A four pin PicoClasp connector is used to supply input voltage to the board.
The voltage input has the following features: